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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 116-1504 Asm, Mount ..........................................1 
1:2 1-353050 Pin, Mounting .......................................1 
1:3 1-806323 Rollpin ..................................................1 
2 3231-2 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1.......................2 
3 104-8301 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 Flg............................2 
4 116-2358 Gate, Link Frame..................................1 
4:2 98-5954 Decal, Danger ......................................1 
5 116-1543 Pivot, Control Cable..............................2 
6 116-1544 Shim, Control Cable .............................1 
7 116-1545 Clamp, Control Cable ...........................1 
8 116-2745 Cable, Control ......................................1 
9 3250-12 Screw, PPH #10-24 x 1/2 .....................2 
10 3296-12 Nut, Nyloc #10-24 Thin.........................2 
11 1-806003 Hairpin, Cotter ......................................3 
13 116-2942 Bracket, Control Mount.........................1 
14 116-2361 Control Handle Asm .............................1 
15 325-5 Screw, HH 1/2-13 x 1 1/4......................1 
16 3296-45 Nut, Nyloc 1/2-13 Thin..........................1 
17 103-5009 Disc, Friction ........................................2 
18 103-5018 Washer, Spring Disc.............................3 

 
Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

19 109-5151 Deflector, Discharge............................. 1 
20 116-2229 Pin, Chute ............................................ 1 
21 116-0962 Spring, Torsion..................................... 1 
22 3272-1 Pin, Cotter 1/16 x 1/2............................ 1 
23 116-2941 Bracket, Handle Mount......................... 1 
24 3230-18 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8.................. 1 
25 116-2223 Pin-Clevis............................................. 1 
26 116-2222 Bracket-Mounting ................................. 1 
27 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18 ............................... 1 
28 116-2469 Strap-Velcro Cable Tie ......................... 2 
29 116-1510 Asm, Gate............................................ 1 
29:2 116-1509 Gate ..................................................... 1 
29:3 114439 Rivet, Pop ............................................ 3 
30 116-2792-01 Brkt, Chute Front.................................. 1 
31 1-353054 Latch-Catcher, Grass ........................... 1 
32 323-6 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 1 ........................... 3 
33 3296-39 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 ................................. 3 
34 1-603727 Clip, Loom............................................ 1 
35 116-3226 Shim..................................................... 1 

Exmark red touch up paint (spray paint – P/N 1-850337 - .6 oz liquid bottle – P/N 103-9140). 
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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 98-5954 Decal, Danger ......................................1 
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SERVICE RECORD 
Date    Description of Work Done                                        Service Done By 
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